
... ~RIDA PUBLIC SBRVICB COMM~ON 
10 

VOTB SHIBT 

DATBa March 12, 1991 

RBa DOCKBT BO. 910087-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedinqs aqainst XL 
IBDUSTRIBS, I•c. for violation of co .. ission Rule 25-24.515, F.A.c., Pay 
Telephone service. 

Issue 11 Reooaaendation that the Coaaission require K. L. Industries to 
ahow cauae why it ahould not be fined $1,000 tor violation of Rule 25-
2t.515(2), which requires the return of deposited coins if a call is not 
answered. 

APPROVED 

Iaaue 21 Reco .. endation that the coaaission require K. L. Industries to 
show cause why they ahoul4 not be fined an additional $1,000 for 
aiarepreaenting inforaation to the comaission. 

APPROVED 

COKKISSIO•BRB ASSIOKBD: Pull Commission 

CQKKISSIONJRS' SIGNATURES 

RIKIBI8/DI881HTINO COKKIHTSI 

P8C/RAR33(5/90) 

OOCUMENTN~~3rR-O~TE 

02 513 ~t~R 14 ISS! 

fPSC-REC0iillS/REPOR!:t~~ 

DISSENTING 



vote~~heet ~ 
·DOcket •o. 110087-TC ~ 
llr.roh 12, 1111 

IIIUe 31 RIGO .. eDd&tiOD that the CO .. illiOD require K L IDdustrie8 1 IDe. to 
verify all of their pay phone• for coapliance with Commi••ion Rule• within 
30 daya of the co .. iatioD order. 

APPROVED 
I11ue 41 Reoo .. endatioD that thil docket remain open pendinq the resolution 
Of the lhOW O&Uie i11Ue1. 

APPROVED 




